



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14780 OF 2023**

Precast India Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Zilla Parishad Pune and anr

.....Respondents

Mr. Akshay Hardas i/b Mrinal Shelar for the petitioner

Mr. Ravi Kant Purohit i/b Ranjit D. Shinde for respondent no. 3

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the State

Mr. Ashok Kotangle a/w Indu Karunakaran, Nikitesh Kotangle and

Vishnu Chaudhari for respondent no. 1

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 seeks time to file his Vakalatnama. He states that he will file his Vakalatnama within one week.
2. Stand over to 6th March 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]