

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14780 OF 2023

Precast India Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Zilla Parishad Pune and Another ... Respondents

Ms. Mrinal Shelar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kotangle a/w. Mr. Mayur C. Sarode, Ms. Rajashri Karande,

Mr. Nikitesh Ketangle, Mr. Vishnu Choudhari for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ranjit D. Shinde for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 3rd APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Notice to respondent no. 2 is awaited.
2. Stand over to 14th June 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]