



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14780 OF 2023

Precast India Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Zilla Parishad Pune And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. S. S. Patwardhan i/b Mrinal Shelar for the Petitioner.

Adv. Ashok Lotangle a/w Nikitesh Kotangale, Vishnu chaudhari for the Respondent.

Adv. Twishaa Gangar i/b Adv. Ranjit Shinde for Respondent No. 3.

Adv. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : September 24, 2024.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No. 3, stand over to **11th October, 2024.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]