

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14780 OF 2023

Precast India Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Zilla Parishad Pune And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Akshay Hardas h/b Ms. Mrinal Ashwin Shelar for Petitioner

Ms. Kashish Chelani i/b Mr. Shende C. F. for Respondent

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 18th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel  
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 27/01/2025.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**