

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14780 OF 2023

Precast India Infrastructure Pvt. LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Zilla Parishad Pune And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. S S Patwardhan i/b Ms. Mrinal Ashwin Shelar Adv. for
Petitioner

Mr. Ashok Kotangle a/w Vishnu Chaudhari, Mr. Nikitesh
Kotangale, Ms. Neha Pende , Mr. Pravin Suresh Kabra Adv. for
Respondent No-1 & 2

Mr. Vaibhav Thorave i/b Mr. Ranjit Shinde Adv. for Resp No-3

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)