



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14780 OF 2023

Precast India Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Zilla Parishad Pune and Another

...Respondents

*Mr. Aaroh Kulkarni i/b Ms. Mrinal Shelar for Petitioner.
Abheek Melwani i/b Ranjit Shinde for Respondent No. 3.
Mr. Unnayan G Dhale, Mr. Ashok Kotangle for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 7, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Time to file Affidavit-in-reply by Respondent No. 3 is extended till 27th March, 2026.
3. Stand over to **30th March, 2026.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]